4 ADULT FEMALES ARRESTED

BY CHARGE AND AGE

OFFENSES

PART | CRIMES

Criminal Homicide 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 4
Forcible Rape 0 0 0 0 0
Robbery 11 11 16 14 11 6 9 34
Aggravated Assault 25 37 36 28 32 28 29 150
Burglary 67 53 41 30 35 27 30 136
Larceny Theft 126 101 76 61 57 45 46 170
Grand Theft Auto 26 37 39 26 20 17 29 75
Arson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
SUBTOTAL 256 240 208 163 155 124 143 572
PART Il CRIMES

Forgery 14 24 17 24 18 17 16 90
Fraud and NSF Check 10 16 10 6 7 18 15 45
Sex Offense, Felony 1 2 1 0 3 0 1 3
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor 7 17 7 14 3 6 7 20
Non-aggravated Assault 38 17 22 21 28 24 19 115
Weapon 6 11 13 9 b 9 4 23
Offense Against Family 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
Narcotic 109 137 117 130 139 134 106 576
Liquor/Tobacco 5 7 4 1 0 0 0 3
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug 1 0 2 9 3 6 16 22
Disorderly Conduct 5 3 5 3 2 0 0 1
Vagrancy/Quality of Life 37 43 25 25 13 14 12 25
Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat 13 23 33 53 47 36 45 135
Vehicle/Boating 50 56 81 79 69 82 63 309
Vandalism 9 8 7 5 5 5 4 19
Warrant 51 102 132 134 181 163 165 699
Receiving Stolen Property 17 13 13 5 12 7 9 35
Federal Offense without Money 1 3 5 1 1 5 3 4
Federal Offense with Money 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Felony, Miscellaneous 18 18 26 20 19 24 25 122
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous 33 37 38 31 34 34 26 111
SUBTOTAL 427 539 558 571 590 584 536 2,361
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS

Person Missing or Found 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Juvenile, Noncriminal 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commitment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal 0 1 1 4 4 2 3 12
Suicide and Attempt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mentally 11l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Accident, Miscellaneous 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Person Dead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 3 2 1 4 4 2 3 13

GRAND TOTAL

ADULT FEMALES ARRESTED BY CHARGE AND AGE 32 CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2004



OFFENSES

PART | CRIMES

Criminal Homicide

Forcible Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault
Burglary

Larceny Theft

Grand Theft Auto

Arson

SUBTOTAL

PART Il CRIMES

Forgery

Fraud and NSF Check

Sex Offense, Felony

Sex Offense, Misdemeanor
Non-aggravated Assault
Weapon

Offense Against Family
Narcotic

Liquor/Tobacco

Drunk - Alcohol/Drug
Disorderly Conduct
Vagrancy/Quality of Life
Gambling

Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat
Vehicle/Boating

Vandalism

Warrant

Receiving Stolen Property
Federal Offense without Money
Federal Offense with Money
Felony, Miscellaneous
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous
SUBTOTAL
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS
Person Missing or Found
Juvenile, Noncriminal
Commitment

Miscellaneous, Noncriminal
Suicide and Attempt
Mentally 1l

Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat
Accident, Miscellaneous
Person Dead

SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2004

110
86
148
52

419

64
36

30
82
17

453

29

24

118
206
13
616
33
2

0
110
122

2,057

OO0 00O C Pk OOCO

14
2,490

114
90
133
38

392

53
32

42
100
10

581

37

29

118
233

601
22
3

0
93
175

2,158

OO0 00000 OoCoO

10
2,560

109
23

335

39
30

31
78
14

579
4
35
5
26
0
95
183
15
489
23
4

0
97
132

1,887

oo oo oOoOMNOoOOoOOoO

12
2,234

ADULT FEMALES ARRESTED

BY CHARGE AND AGE

45-49

(520 = B \N

62
49
68
11

197

21
13

39

38

311

40

16

66
112

291

ra

58
107
1,143

A OO OOCOA~OOCO

1,344

50 AND UP

o oM

55
33
79

182

10
13

11

30

161

22

13

91
93

193

58
71
799

Ww OO0 000 WwWo oo

984

TOTAL
FEMALE

18

0

182
804
758
1,219
401
4

3,386

407
251
17
234
612
131
34
3,533
40
222
40
302

1

873
1,706
109
3,817
204
35

2

689
951

14,210

o B O

70

7

0

1

0

0

0
T

ADULT FEMALES ARRESTED BY CHARGE AND AGE

~




