ADULT FEMALES ARRESTED BY CHARGE AND AGE

OFFENSES	AGE									
OFFENSES —	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25-29		
PART I CRIMES										
Criminal Homicide	1	1	0	3	0	1	0	4		
Forcible Rape	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Robbery	11	11	16	14	11	6	9	34		
Aggravated Assault	25	37	36	28	32	28	29	150		
Burglary	67	53	41	30	35	27	30	136		
Larceny Theft	126	101	76	61	57	45	46	170		
Grand Theft Auto	26	37	39	26	20	17	29	75		
Arson	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3		
SUBTOTAL	256	240	208	163	155	124	143	572		
PART II CRIMES										
Forgery	14	24	17	24	18	17	16	90		
Fraud and NSF Check	10	16	10	6	7	18	15	45		
Sex Offense, Felony	1	2	1	0	3	0	1	3		
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor	7	17	7	14	3	6	7	20		
Non-aggravated Assault	38	17	22	21	28	24	19	115		
Weapon	6	11	13	9	5	9	4	23		
Offense Against Family	0	2	0	1	1	0	0	4		
Narcotic	109	137	117	130	139	134	106	576		
Liquor/Tobacco	5	7	4	1	0	0	0	3		
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug	1	0	2	9	3	6	16	22		
Disorderly Conduct	5	3	5	3	2	0	0	1		
Vagrancy/Quality of Life	37	43	25	25	13	14	12	25		
Gambling	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat	13	23	33	53	47	36	45	135		
Vehicle/Boating	50	56	81	79	69	82	63	309		
Vandalism	9	8	7	5	5	5	4	19		
Warrant	51	102	132	134	181	163	165	699		
and where we are a set of the set	17	13	13	5	12	7	9	35		
Receiving Stolen Property	1	3	5	1	12	5	3	4		
Federal Offense without Money	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4		
Federal Offense with Money		18	26	20	19	24	25	122		
Felony, Miscellaneous	19 33	37	38	31	34	34	25 26	122		
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous SUBTOTAL	427	539	558	571	590	584	20 536	2,361		
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS	421	009	550	3/1	390	504	550	2,301		
Person Missing or Found	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Juvenile, Noncriminal	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Commitment	0	o	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	0	1	1	4	4	2	3	12		
Suicide and Attempt	0	o	0	4	4	0	0	0		
COLOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1		
Mentally III	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat				0	-	0	0	0		
Accident, Miscellaneous	0	0	0		0		11.7994	0		
Person Dead SUBTOTAL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13		
JUBIULAL	3	2	1	4	4	2	3	13		

(32)

ADULT FEMALES ARRESTED BY CHARGE AND AGE

OFFENSES -	AGE							
OFFENSES -	30-34	35-39	40-44	45-49	50 AND UP	TOTAL FEMALE		
PART I CRIMES								
Criminal Homicide	1	0	3	2	2	18		
Forcible Rape	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Robbery	22	17	21	5	5	182		
Aggravated Assault	110	114	98	62	55	804		
Burglary	86	90	81	49	33	758		
Larceny Theft	148	133	109	68	79	1,219		
Grand Theft Auto	52	38	23	11	8	401		
Arson	0	0	0	0	0	4		
SUBTOTAL	419	392	335	197	182	3,386		
PART II CRIMES								
Forgery	64	53	39	21	10	407		
Fraud and NSF Check	36	32	30	13	13	251		
Sex Offense, Felony	1	3	0	1	1	17		
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor	30	42	31	39	11	234		
Non-aggravated Assault	82	100	78	38	30	612		
Weapon	17	10	14	6	4	131		
Offense Against Family	4	6	8	0	8	34		
Narcotic	453	581	579	311	161	3,533		
Liquor/Tobacco	4	4	4	5	3	40		
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug	29	37	35	40	22	222		
Disorderly Conduct	3	8	5	3	2	40		
Vagrancy/Quality of Life	24	29	26	16	13	302		
Gambling	0	0	0	1	0	1		
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat	118	118	95	66	91	873		
Vehicle/Boating	296	233	183	112	93	1,706		
Vandalism	13	8	15	6	5	109		
Warrant	616	601	489	291	193	3,817		
Receiving Stolen Property	33	22	23	7	8	204		
Federal Offense without Money		3	4	2	1	35		
Federal Offense with Money	0	0	0	0	ा 1	2		
Felony, Miscellaneous	110	93	97	58	58	689		
	122	175	132	107	71	951		
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous SUBTOTAL	2,057	2,158	1,887	1,143	799	14,210		
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS	2,001	2,150	1,007	1,140	155	14,210		
Person Missing or Found	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Juvenile, Noncriminal	0	0	0	õ	0	4		
Commitment	õ	Ö	0	õ	0	0		
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	14	10	12	4	3	70		
Suicide and Attempt	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Mentally III	õ	õ	0	õ	0	Ĭ		
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat		0	0	0	0	0		
Accident, Miscellaneous	0	0	0	0	0	o o		
Person Dead	0	0	0	0	0	0		
SUBTOTAL	14	10	12	4	3	75		
GRAND TOTAL	2,490	2,560	2,234	4 1,344	984	17,671		